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CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 18496 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73154-0496 
405/848-8000, Ext.416 
405/879-9560 Fax 

MIKE HAZLIP, CPL 
LANDMAN 

June 1,1998 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS JUN-5J998 

Mr. Chris Williams 
New Mexico OCD 
1000 West Broadway 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico OCD 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

—J 

VISION 

Re: Warehouse 1-10 well - Unorthodox Location - Directional Well 
Surface Location 1172' FNL & 2445' FEL 
Bottom Hole Location 1438' FNL & 1856' FWL 
Section 10-T16S-R36E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Williams and Mr. Stogner: 

Enclosed is our submittal of forms C-101, C-102, along with a Strawn Time Map and 
Amplitude Map prepared from our 3-D seismic data covering the captioned well. 
Please consider this letter as a request for administrative approval of an unorthodox 
location for the subject well. The rules established by the Northeast Shoe Bar-Strawn 
Pool allow for wells to be drilled no closer than 330 feet to any quarter-quarter section 
line. Please note that Chesapeake's application to drill does not exceed that 330' rule 
for any outer boundary of the proration unit. The only affected boundary line is the 
inner boundary between the N/2 NW/4 and the S/2 NW/4 Section 10, of which the 
proration unit is comprised. 

Chesapeake's request for the bottom hole location is based upon the need to drill at the 
optimum location to encounter the most advantageous combination of structure and 
stratigraphy (porosity), identified from Chesapeake's analysis of subsurface geology 
calibrated to our 3-D seismic coverage. The attached time structure map prepared from 
our 3-D seismic data exhibits the required four-way closure at the requested location. 
This structural closure coincides with the area of maximum Strawn mound growth as 
illustrated by the attached amplitude map. The requested bottom hole location is 
coincident with both structure and porosity development as portrayed on the attached 
maps. 

The request for the surface location, requiring a directionally drilled well, is due to trv 
constraints resulting from the bottom hole's proximity to commercial and industrial 
businesses and residential dwellings. 
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Chesapeake would appreciate your consideration for administrative approval of the 
unorthodox bottom-hole location and the surface location for the captioned well. Please 
call me at (405) 848-8000, extension 416, should you have any questions or concerns 
regarding our submittal. 

Most sincerely, 

Mike Hazlip 
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CHESAPEAKE OPERATING. INC. 
RO. BOX 18496 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 731 54-0496 
405 848-8000 
405 879-95~4 FAX 

May 29, 1998 

1000 W. Broadway 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Mr. Chris Williams 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 1980 

y ~ CON3SRV'.:-
RE: Warehouse 10-1 ~~~~~ J 

Sec 10, 16S-36E 
Lea Co., NM 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

Enclosed for your approval are the following: 

C-101 Original and 4 copies 
C-102 3 originals 
Location Verification Map 
Vicinity Map 

If additional information is required, please call Mike Hazlip, Dave Ault or Barbara Bale 
at the above number. 

Sincerely, 

Barbara J. Bale 
Regulatory Analyst 

Cc: File, Lindsay Ofc 
KC, DA, RH, MH, BJB 



Outnet I 
K} Sox 19SO. Hobos. NM JJ241-1980 

Outnet a 

K Dn»er DD. Arveiu. NX S»211-0719 

Dmrict DU 

1000 JUo hmot Rd.. Ante. KM r7410 

Dnlncl [V 

?Q oot 2C8S. Sun Fe. NM S75C4-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Eacrxy. Mineral! A Natural Reaoarca Departsieat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Kevised February 10. 1994 

Instructions oa back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease . 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
— ^ . Operator Name and Addnee. 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 18496 
Oklahoma C i t y , OK 73154-0496 

' OGRJD N« 

147179 
API Na 

30 - 0 

Property Code 1 Properrr Na 

WAREHOUSE 10 
' Wo0 Na. 

1 
7 Surface Location 

UL or lot ao. 

B 

Sectioa 

10 

Towtiaip 

16S 

Raaa* 

36£ 

tot Ida Feet (nm tae 

1172 

Norih/Soath oac 

North 

Feet fro at Ike 

2445 

East/West Hne 

East 

Coaaqr 

LEA 
1 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

I X ar lot BO. 

F 

Sectiea 

10 

Township 

16S 

Raaaa 

36E 

Lot Ida Feet final ta* 

1438 

Norta/Soatk l a * 

North 

Feet from the 

1856 

East/West Una 

West 

Caaacr 

LEA 
• Prapoaed Pool 1 

N . E . Shoe Bar-Strawn 
" Proposed Pool J 

" Work Type Code 

N 

" WeU Type Code 

0 

" Cable/RoUry 

R 

" Leaae Type Code 

P 

" Grocnd Lend Oevaoea 

3,909' 
'* Multiple 

No 
MD: ' S R ? ^ 
:VD: 11.976' 

" Fonaatioa 

Strawn 

" Contractor 

Patterson 45 

'•* Spad Data 

07-15-98 
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Caaiof Sue Caaiaf weisfcufoot Seoioc Depth Sacks ar Ceaeat Estimated T O C 

17-1/2" 13-3/8" 48// 450' 500 Surface 
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 40// 4,500' 2000 Surface 

7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17// 12,150' 1500 ± 4 noo1 

Describe tha pripmiB prof raja. If tha ippfieatlaa ia to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK pra the daU aa the praeeat pcodaetiv* mae aad propaaad aaw piadaoha 
sac. Oeacriba the bloweat prcreadea program, it aay. Uaa addlttnaal sheets if aeccaaary. 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. proposes to d r i l l to d r i l l to 12,141 i n the Strawn 
formation with Patterson as the d r i l l i n g contractor. 

Patterson's BOP stack consists of 11" 5Mf/ x Blind & pipe rams with 11" 5M?/ 
annular. 

" I hereby certify that the ia/ornauoa given above ia true aod complete to the best 
of my kaowledf e aad belief. 

Signature,- / ) „ ) J i ^ , / 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION " I hereby certify that the ia/ornauoa given above ia true aod complete to the best 
of my kaowledf e aad belief. 

Signature,- / ) „ ) J i ^ , / Approved by: 

Praued u m c 

Barbara J . Bale 
Title: 

Title: 

Regulatory Analyst 
Approval Dale,- cVxptraboa Dale: 

Dale: Phone: Ccaidiuntii of Approval: 

05/29/98 (405)848-8000 Attached Q 



DISTRICT I 
PJO. I n 1M0, BoMo. KM a*241-iaaa 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drew OD. ArteaU. KH 88211-0719 

DISTRICT m 

1000 BJo Brasoe Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P.O. Box 20U. S u U Tt. NM B7504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
turgy. sOurm]* u d Natanl laeouiijaa Depertaent 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
He-rised February 10 1SS4 

Submit to Appropriate- District Office 
S U U Lease - A CopU, 

Fee Lease - 3 Coplea 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

N . E . Shoe Bar-Scrawn 
Property Code Property Name 

WAREHOUSE "10" 
Well Number 

1 
OGHID No. 

147179 

Operator Name 

CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. 
Deration 

3909 

Surface Location 

CL or lot No. 

B 

Section 

10 

Townahip 

16 S 36 E 

Lot ldn Feet from tne 

1172 

North/South line 

NORTH 

Feet from the 

2445 

Bast/Teat line 

EAST 

County 

LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. 

F 

Section 

10 

Township 

16 S 

Ranee 

36 E 

Lot ldn Feet from Une 

1438 

North/South line 

NORTH 

Feet from tne 

1856 

East/West line 

WEST 

County 

LEA 

D«xlicat«d Acre* 

80 

Joint or Infill Consolidation Coda Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

-1856' 

BOTTOM HOLE 
NAD 27 NME 
Y=707091 N 
X=80J367 E 

<5u -
B.H. 

I 

SURFACE 

-2445' 

SURFACE 
NAD 27 NME 
Y=707357.5 N 
X=804345.8 E 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify As the information 
corttatwutd herein is true and complmtm ia the 
boat of my knouUedgo and hmUof. 

Signature 

Rarhara .T. 
Pri l l tod K u n 

Regulatory Analyst 
Title 

05/27/98 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that tho wall location shown 
on this piat was plotted from fUld notes of 
actual rte-vey* mad* by me or wtdar my 
ruprrvisom and that the aama ta trua and 
correct to tho boot of mv bmUmf. 

MAY 13. 1998 

CcrVWrs'f-e-.No. m9Ot0^^/B0SON 

UUwU^SSfflgBliJ MCDONALD. 

3 2 3 9 

12041 

85 



VICINITY MAP 

SCALE: 1* 2 MILES 

SEC. TO TWP. 16-S RGE. 3 6 - E 

SURVEY N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY LEA 

DESCRIPTION 17 72' FNL & 2445' FEL 

ELEVATION 3901' 

OPERATOR CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. 

LEASE WAREHOUSE "10" 

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

(505) 393-3117 



LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP 

-Wen -
J899 

SCALE: 1" = 2000' 

SEC. 10 TWP. 16-S RGE. 36-E 

CONTOUR INTERVAL - 5' 

SURVEY N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY LEA 

DESCRIPTION 1172' FNL & 2445' EEL 

ELEVATION 3 9 0 1 ' 

OPERATOR CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. 

LEASE WARFHOIISF " i n " 

U.S.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 

LOVINGTON, N.M. 

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

(505) 393-3117 


